

For further information:

Sharif Rangnekar Partner, PROI Worldwide CEO & Director, Integral PR srangnekar@integralpr.com

PROI Worldwide Partner in India PR Professional of the Year

DELHI: PROI Worldwide Partner in India and Integral PR's CEO & Director, Sharif D Rangnekar, was recognized as the PR Professional of the Year at the Indian PR and Corporate Communications Awards, in Delhi today.

This recognition is a result of his leadership at Integral PR which grew at over 35 per cent last year and his contribution to the industry. Rangnekar was elected the President of PRCAI earlier in the year and he has taken an active role at ICCO in addition to becoming a voice for Indian industry leading campaigns on ethics and public affairs.

Rangnekar is past Regional Chair for PROI Worldwide in its APAC Region.